

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 598 OF 2006

SUJATHA ARVIND RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND LAXMANA RAO

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner shall take fresh steps within two weeks to send notice to the unserved sole respondent by Registered Post A.D. on the address of the respondent abroad.

List again on 16.11.2006.

(B. Sudheendra Ku

mar)

ar

Registr