

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 598 OF 2006

SUJATHA ARVIND RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND LAXMANA RAO

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 08/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. ATM Ranga Ramanujan, Sr,Adv.

Ms. Gourwi Karuna Das, Adv.

Ms.Anu Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rani Jethmalani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Six weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master